

ENGLISH

Storage and Maintenance

- Store the headphones in cool and dry place. The working temperature should be 0~45°C (32~113°F). Working in cold/hot environment or highly humid area may reduce the life of battery.
- After storage for a long period, please charge the headphones before using again.
- The headphones are water resistant, but are NOT waterproof. Please DO NOT submerse the headphones in water
- Listening with headphones at high volume may affect your hearing and the audio will be distorted.
- Clean the headphones with a soft dry cloth.
- Do not charge right after exercising, in case there’s sweat inside the charging port, which could lead to circuit burning while charging.
- Keep the charging port dry before connecting to charger will reduce the risk.

Note

Design and specification are subject to change without notice. For the most up-to- date product information, please visit **www.aftershokz.com**.

FCC Caution

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD CE

Note
La conception et les spécifications sont susceptibles d’être modifiées sans préavis. Pour obtenir les informations les plus récentes sur les produits, veuillez consulter le site **www.aftershokz.com**.

Industrie Canada

Ce dispositif est conforme à la (aux) norme(s) RSS exempte(s) de licence d’Industrie Canada : Le fonctionnement est assujéti aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) ce dispositif ne doit pas causer d’interférence, et (2) ce dispositif doit accepter toute interférence, y compris les interférences qui peuvent causer un fonctionnement non désiré du dispositif.
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) l’appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) l’utilisateur de l’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD CE

DECLARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ CE

Garantia
AfterShokz LLC oferece uma garantia de 24 meses para este produto. Para conhecer as condições detalhadas e atualizadas, por favor visite a página **www.aftershokz.com**.
Antes de colocar o produto em operação, leve em consideração os regulamentos específicos em vigor em seu país.
USB
Devido ao material do gabinete utilizado, o produto deve ser conectado somente a uma interface USB da versão 2.0 ou superior. A conexão ao chamado poder USB é proibida
Bateria
CUIDADO! RISCO DE EXPLOSAO SE A BATERIA FOR SUBSTITUÍDA POR UM TIPO INCORRETO. DESCARTE AS BATERIAS USADAS DE ACORDO COM AS INSTRUÇÕES
Declaração de conformidade WEEE
Este logotipo WEEE (mostrado à esquerda) significa que este produto não deve ser considerado como lixo doméstico e deve ser entregue em uma instalação apropriada para reciclagem. A reciclagem adequada ajuda a proteger os recursos naturais, a saúde humana e o meio ambiente. Para obter mais informações sobre a reciclagem deste produto, entre em contato com o município, o serviço de reciclagem ou a loja onde você comprou este produto.
Declaração de conformidade CE
A AfterShokz LLC declara que este produto está em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposições relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53 / UE e todos os outros requisitos aplicáveis da Diretiva UE. A declaração completa de conformidade pode ser encontrada em: **https://aftershokz.com/pages/policies**

Warranty
AfterShokz LLC gives a warranty of 24 months on this product.For the current warranty conditions, please visit our website at **www.aftershokz.com** or contact your AfterShokz partner. Before putting the product into operation, please observe the respective country specific regulations.

Battery
CAUTION RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE. DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

Sound Pressure
Excessive sound pressure from earphones and headphones can cause hearing loss.

WEEE Declaration of Conformity
This WEEE logo means that this product must not be discarded as household waste, and should be delivered to an appropriate collection facility for recycling. Proper disposal and recycling helps protect natural resources, human health and the environment. For more information on disposal and recycling of this product, contact your local municipality, disposal service, or the shop where you bought this product.

CE
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s): Operation is subject to the following Two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Sound Pressure
Excessive sound pressure from earphones and headphones can cause hearing loss.

WEEE Declaration of Conformity
This WEEE logo means that this product must not be discarded as household waste, and should be delivered to an appropriate collection facility for recycling. Proper disposal and recycling helps protect natural resources, human health and the environment. For more information on disposal and recycling of this product, contact your local municipality, disposal service, or the shop where you bought this product.

CE
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s): Operation is subject to the following Two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Sound Pressure
Excessive sound pressure from earphones and headphones can cause hearing loss.

WEEE Declaration of Conformity
This WEEE logo means that this product must not be discarded as household waste, and should be delivered to an appropriate collection facility for recycling. Proper disposal and recycling helps protect natural resources, human health and the environment. For more information on disposal and recycling of this product, contact your local municipality, disposal service, or the shop where you bought this product.

CE
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s): Operation is subject to the following Two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Sound Pressure
Excessive sound pressure from earphones and headphones can cause hearing loss.

WEEE Declaration of Conformity
This WEEE logo means that this product must not be discarded as household waste, and should be delivered to an appropriate collection facility for recycling. Proper disposal and recycling helps protect natural resources, human health and the environment. For more information on disposal and recycling of this product, contact your local municipality, disposal service, or the shop where you bought this product.

CE
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s): Operation is subject to the following Two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Note
Tanto o design quanto as especificações podem ser alterados sem aviso prévio. Para ter acesso a informações atualizadas do produto a qualquer momento, visite **www.aftershokz.com**.

Warranty
AfterShokz LLC gives a warranty of 24 months on this product.For the current warranty conditions, please visit our website at **www.aftershokz.com** or contact your AfterShokz partner. Before putting the product into operation, please observe the respective country specific regulations.

Battery
CAUTION RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE. DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

Sound Pressure
Excessive sound pressure from earphones and headphones can cause hearing loss.

WEEE Declaration of Conformity
This WEEE logo means that this product must not be discarded as household waste, and should be delivered to an appropriate collection facility for recycling. Proper disposal and recycling helps protect natural resources, human health and the environment. For more information on disposal and recycling of this product, contact your local municipality, disposal service, or the shop where you bought this product.

FCC Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This equipment complies with FCC/IC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment and meets the FCC radio frequency (RF) Exposure Guidelines and RSS-102 of the IC radio frequency (RF) Exposure rules. This equipment has very low levels of RF energy that is deemed to comply without testing of specific absorption rate (SAR).

Industry Canada

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s): Operation is subject to the following Two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD CE

DECLARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ CE

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY CE

Garantie
AfterShokz LLC accorde une garantie de 24 mois sur ce produit. Pour connaître les conditions de garantie actuelles, veuillez consulter notre site web **www.aftershokz.com** ou contacter votre partenaire AfterShokz. Avant de mettre le produit en service, veuillez respecter les réglementations spécifiques à chaque pays.

De batterie
ATTENTION RISQUE D'EXPLOSION SI LA BATTERIE EST REMPLACÉE PAR UN TIPE INCORRECT. ÉLIMINER LES PILES USAGÉES CONFORMÉMENT AUX INSTRUCTIONS

Pression sonore
Une pression sonore excessive provenant des écouteurs et des casques peut entraîner une perte d'audition.

Déclaration de conformité DEEE

Ce logo DEEE signifie que ce produit ne doit pas être jeté comme déchet ménager et doit être livré à un centre de collecte approprié pour être recyclé. Une élimination et un recyclage appropriés contribuent à la protection des ressources naturelles, de la santé humaine et de l'environnement. Pour plus d'informations sur l'élimination et le recyclage de ce produit, contactez votre municipalité, le service d'élimination des déchets ou le magasin où vous avez acheté ce produit.

Déclaration de conformité CE

Par la présente, AfterShokz LLC déclare que ce produit est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/UE et à toutes les autres exigences applicables de la directive européenne. La déclaration de conformité complète peut être consultée à l'adresse suivante : **https://aftershokz.com/pages/policies**.

Warranty

AfterShokz LLC gives a warranty of 24 months on this product.For the current warranty conditions, please visit our website at **www.aftershokz.com** or contact your AfterShokz partner. Before putting the product into operation, please observe the respective country specific regulations.

Battery

CAUTION RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE. DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

Sound Pressure
Excessive sound pressure from earphones and headphones can cause hearing loss.

WEEE Declaration of Conformity
This WEEE logo means that this product must not be discarded as household waste, and should be delivered to an appropriate collection facility for recycling. Proper disposal and recycling helps protect natural resources, human health and the environment. For more information on disposal and recycling of this product, contact your local municipality, disposal service, or the shop where you bought this product.

CE
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s): Operation is subject to the following Two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Note
Design and specification are subject to change without notice. For the most up-to- date product information, please visit **www.aftershokz.com**.

Warranty
AfterShokz LLC gives a warranty of 24 months on this product.For the current warranty conditions, please visit our website at **www.aftershokz.com** or contact your AfterShokz partner. Before putting the product into operation, please observe the respective country specific regulations.

Battery
CAUTION RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE. DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

Sound Pressure
Excessive sound pressure from earphones and headphones can cause hearing loss.

WEEE Declaration of Conformity
This WEEE logo means that this product must not be discarded as household waste, and should be delivered to an appropriate collection facility for recycling. Proper disposal and recycling helps protect natural resources, human health and the environment. For more information on disposal and recycling of this product, contact your local municipality, disposal service, or the shop where you bought this product.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) l’appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) l’utilisateur de l’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Manufacturer Declarations

Warranty
AfterShokz LLC gives a warranty of 24 months on this product.For the current warranty conditions, please visit our website at **www.aftershokz.com** or contact your AfterShokz partner. Before putting the product into operation, please observe the respective country specific regulations.

Battery
CAUTION RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE. DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

Sound Pressure
Excessive sound pressure from earphones and headphones can cause hearing loss.

WEEE Declaration of Conformity

This WEEE logo means that this product must not be discarded as household waste, and should be delivered to an appropriate collection facility for recycling. Proper disposal and recycling helps protect natural resources, human health and the environment. For more information on disposal and recycling of this product, contact your local municipality, disposal service, or the shop where you bought this product.

CE
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s): Operation is subject to the following Two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Sound Pressure
Excessive sound pressure from earphones and headphones can cause hearing loss.

WEEE Declaration of Conformity
This WEEE logo means that this product must not be discarded as household waste, and should be delivered to an appropriate collection facility for recycling. Proper disposal and recycling helps protect natural resources, human health and the environment. For more information on disposal and recycling of this product, contact your local municipality, disposal service, or the shop where you bought this product.

CE
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s): Operation is subject to the following Two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Sound Pressure
Excessive sound pressure from earphones and headphones can cause hearing loss.

WEEE Declaration of Conformity
This WEEE logo means that this product must not be discarded as household waste, and should be delivered to an appropriate collection facility for recycling. Proper disposal and recycling helps protect natural resources, human health and the environment. For more information on disposal and recycling of this product, contact your local municipality, disposal service, or the shop where you bought this product.

CE
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s): Operation is subject to the following Two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Sound Pressure
Excessive sound pressure from earphones and headphones can cause hearing loss.

- ▶ Słuchawki należy przechowywać w chłodnym i suchym miejscu, w temperaturze otoczenia 0-45°C. Zbyt niska/ wysoka temperatura lub wilgoć może skrócić żywotność baterii.
- ▶ Po okresie długotrwałego przechowywania bez użytkowania, naładuj przed użyciem. Słuchawki są wodoodporne, ale nie wodoszczelne – nie zanurzaj ich w wodzie.
- ▶ Słuchanie przy bardzo wysokiej głośności może negatywnie wpłynąć na jakość dźwięku.
- ▶ Zaleca się czyszczenie słuchawek przy użyciu czystej, miękkiej ściereczki.
- ▶ Nie ładuj słuchawek bezpośrednio po treningu, gdyż pot czy wilgoć mogą spowodować spięcie.
- ▶ By zredukować niebezpieczeństwo uszkodzenia, upewnij się, że port ładowania USB jest zawsze suchy.

Uwaga
Wygląd i specyfikacja słuchawek mogą ulec zmianie bez uprzedzenia. Aktualne informacje o produkcji znajdziesz na stronie **www.aftershokz.pl**

Warranty
AfterShokz LLC gives a warranty of 24 months on this product.For the current warranty conditions, please visit our website at **www.aftershokz.com** or contact your AfterShokz partner. Before putting the product into operation, please observe the respective country specific regulations.

Battery
CAUTION RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE. DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

Sound Pressure
Excessive sound pressure from earphones and headphones can cause hearing loss.

WEEE Declaration of Conformity
This WEEE logo means that this product must not be discarded as household waste, and should be delivered to an appropriate collection facility for recycling. Proper disposal and recycling helps protect natural resources, human health and the environment. For more information on disposal and recycling of this product, contact your local municipality, disposal service, or the shop where you bought this product.

CE
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s): Operation is subject to the following Two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Note
Design and specification are subject to change without notice. For the most up-to- date product information, please visit **www.aftershokz.com**.

Warranty
AfterShokz LLC gives a warranty of 24 months on this product.For the current warranty conditions, please visit our website at **www.aftershokz.com** or contact your AfterShokz partner. Before putting the product into operation, please observe the respective country specific regulations.

Battery
CAUTION RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE. DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

Sound Pressure
Excessive sound pressure from earphones and headphones can cause hearing loss.

WEEE Declaration of Conformity
This WEEE logo means that this product must not be discarded as household waste, and should be delivered to an appropriate collection facility for recycling. Proper disposal and recycling helps protect natural resources, human health and the environment. For more information on disposal and recycling of this product, contact your local municipality, disposal service, or the shop where you bought this product.

CE
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s): Operation is subject to the following Two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

- ▶ Храните наушники в прохладном и сухом месте. Рабочая температура составляет 0–45°C (32–113°F). Эксплуатация в условиях холода/жары или в условиях повышенной влажности может сократить срок службы батареи.
- ▶ После длительного хранения, подзарядите наушники перед повторным использованием.
- ▶ Наушники являются водостойкими, но НЕ водонепроницаемыми. НЕ погружайте наушники в воду.
- ▶ Прослушивание в наушниках на высокой громкости может нанести вред вашему слуху и исказить качество прослушиваемой музыки.
- ▶ Для чистки наушников используйте мягкую сухую ткань
- ▶ Не заряжайте устройство непосредственно после тренировки: пот внутри зарядного порта может привести к возгоранию в эл. цепи при зарядке.
- ▶ Высушите зарядный порт перед подключением к зарядному устройству, это значительно уменьшит риск возгорания.

Примечание
Дизайн и технические характеристики могут подвергаться изменениям без предварительного уведомления. Для получения информации по новейшим разработкам, вы можете посетить сайт **www.aftershokz.com**.

Warranty
AfterShokz LLC gives a warranty of 24 months on this product.For the current warranty conditions, please visit our website at **www.aftershokz.com** or contact your AfterShokz partner. Before putting the product into operation, please observe the respective country specific regulations.

Battery
CAUTION RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE. DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

Sound Pressure
Excessive sound pressure from earphones and headphones can cause hearing loss.

WEEE Declaration of Conformity
This WEEE logo means that this product must not be discarded as household waste, and should be delivered to an appropriate collection facility for recycling. Proper disposal and recycling helps protect natural resources, human health and the environment. For more information on disposal and recycling of this product, contact your local municipality, disposal service, or the shop where you bought this product.

CE
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s): Operation is subject to the following Two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Note
Design and specification are subject to change without notice. For the most up-to- date product information, please visit **www.aftershokz.com**.

Warranty
AfterShokz LLC gives a warranty of 24 months on this product.For the current warranty conditions, please visit our website at **www.aftershokz.com** or contact your AfterShokz partner. Before putting the product into operation, please observe the respective country specific regulations.

Battery
CAUTION RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE. DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

Sound Pressure
Excessive sound pressure from earphones and headphones can cause hearing loss.

WEEE Declaration of Conformity
This WEEE logo means that this product must not be discarded as household waste, and should be delivered to an appropriate collection facility for recycling. Proper disposal and recycling helps protect natural resources, human health and the environment. For more information on disposal and recycling of this product, contact your local municipality, disposal service, or the shop where you bought this product.

CE
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s): Operation is subject to the following Two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

CE Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, AfterShokz LLC declares that this product is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU and all other applicable EU Directive requirements. The complete declaration of conformity can be found at: **https://aftershokz.com/pages/policies**.

Warranty

AfterShokz LLC gives a warranty of 24 meses para este producto. Para conocer las condiciones actuales de la garantía, visite nuestra página web en **www.aftershokz.com** o póngase en contacto con su socio de AfterShokz. Antes de poner en funcionamiento el producto, consulte las regulaciones específicas de cada país.

Bateria
PRECAUCIÓN: RIESGO DE EXPLOSIÓN SI LA BATERÍA SE REEMPLAZA POR UNA DE UN TIPO INCORRECTO. DESHÁGASE DE LAS BATERIAS USADAS DE ACUERDO CON LAS INSTRUCCIONES

Pressión sonora
Una presión sonora excesiva en auriculares o cascos puede causar una pérdida auditiva.

Declaración de conformidad RAEE

El logo RAEE (mostrado a la derecha) significa que este producto no debe desecharse como los residuos domésticos, y debe depositarse en un centro de recolección apropiado para su reciclaje. La eliminación y el reciclaje correctos ayudan a proteger los recursos naturales, la salud humana y el medio ambiente. Para más información sobre eliminación y reciclaje de este producto, póngase en contacto con las autoridades locales, con el servicio de gestión de residuos o con la tienda en la que compró el producto.

WEEE Declaration of Conformity
El logo RAEE (mostrado a la derecha) significa que este producto no debe desecharse como los residuos domésticos, y debe depositarse en un centro de recolección apropiado para su reciclaje. La eliminación y el reciclaje correctos ayudan a proteger los recursos naturales, la salud humana y el medio ambiente. Para más información sobre eliminación y reciclaje de este producto, póngase en contacto con las autoridades locales, con el servicio de gestión de residuos o con la tienda en la que compró el producto.

CE
Este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones relevantes de la Directiva 2014/53/UE, y con todos los demás requisitos aplicables de la Directiva de la UE. La declaración completa de conformidad se puede encontrar en: **https://aftershokz.com/pages/policies**.

Note
El diseño y las especificaciones del producto están sujetos a cambios sin previo aviso. Para obtener la información más actualizada del producto, visite **www.aftershokz.com**.

Warranty
AfterShokz LLC proporciona una garantía de 24 meses para este producto. Para conocer las condiciones actuales de la garantía, visite nuestra página web en **www.aftershokz.com** o póngase en contacto con su socio de AfterShokz. Antes de poner en funcionamiento el producto, consulte las regulaciones específicas de cada país.

Bateria
PRECAUCIÓN: RIESGO DE EXPLOSIÓN SI LA BATERÍA SE REEMPLAZA POR UNA DE UN TIPO INCORRECTO. DESHÁGASE DE LAS BATERIAS USADAS DE ACUERDO CON LAS INSTRUCCIONES

Pressión sonora
Una presión sonora excesiva en auriculares o cascos puede causar una pérdida auditiva.

Declaración de conformidad RAEE

El logo RAEE (mostrado a la derecha) significa que este producto no debe desecharse como los residuos domésticos, y debe depositarse en un centro de recolección apropiado para su reciclaje. La eliminación y el reciclaje correctos ayudan a proteger los recursos naturales, la salud humana y el medio ambiente. Para más información sobre eliminación y reciclaje de este producto, póngase en contacto con las autoridades locales, con el servicio de gestión de residuos o con la tienda en la que compró el producto.

WEEE Declaration of Conformity
El logo RAEE (mostrado a la derecha) significa que este producto no debe desecharse como los residuos domésticos, y debe depositarse en un centro de recolección apropiado para su reciclaje. La eliminación y el reciclaje correctos ayudan a proteger los recursos naturales, la salud humana y el medio ambiente. Para más información sobre eliminación y reciclaje de este producto, póngase en contacto con las autoridades locales, con el servicio de gestión de residuos o con la tienda en la que compró el producto.

CE
Este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones relevantes de la Directiva 2014/53/UE, y con todos los demás requisitos aplicables de la Directiva de la UE. La declaración completa de conformidad se puede encontrar en: **https://aftershokz.com/pages/policies**.

Note
El diseño y las especificaciones del producto están sujetos a cambios sin previo aviso. Para obtener la información más actualizada del producto, visite **www.aftershokz.com**.

Warranty
AfterShokz LLC proporciona una garantía de 24 meses para este producto. Para conocer las condiciones actuales de la garantía, visite nuestra página web en **www.aftershokz.com** o póngase en contacto con su socio de AfterShokz. Antes de poner en funcionamiento el producto, consulte las regulaciones específicas de cada país.

Bateria
PRECAUCIÓN: RIESGO DE EXPLOSIÓN SI LA BATERÍA SE REEMPLAZA POR UNA DE UN TIPO INCORRECTO. DESHÁGASE DE LAS BATERIAS USADAS DE ACUERDO CON LAS INSTRUCCIONES

Pressión sonora
Una presión sonora excesiva en auriculares o cascos puede causar una pérdida auditiva.

Declaración de conformidad RAEE

El logo RAEE (mostrado a la derecha) significa que este producto no debe desecharse como los residuos domésticos, y debe depositarse en un centro de recolección apropiado para su reciclaje. La eliminación y el reciclaje correctos ayudan a proteger los recursos naturales, la salud humana y el medio ambiente. Para más información sobre eliminación y reciclaje de este producto, póngase en contacto con las autoridades locales, con el servicio de gestión de residuos o con la tienda en la que compró el producto.

WEEE Declaration of Conformity
El logo RAEE (mostrado a la derecha) significa que este producto no debe desecharse como los residuos domésticos, y debe depositarse en un centro de recolección apropiado para su reciclaje. La eliminación y el reciclaje correctos ayudan a proteger los recursos naturales, la salud humana y el medio ambiente. Para más información sobre eliminación y reciclaje de este producto, póngase en contacto con las autoridades locales, con el servicio de gestión de residuos o con la tienda en la que compró el producto.

CE
Este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones relevantes de la Directiva 2014/53/UE, y con todos los demás requisitos aplicables de la Directiva de la UE. La declaración completa de conformidad se puede encontrar en: **https://aftershokz.com/pages/policies**.

Note
El diseño y las especificaciones del producto están sujetos a cambios sin previo aviso. Para obtener la información más actualizada del producto, visite **www.aftershokz.com**.

Warranty
AfterShokz LLC proporciona una garantía de 24 meses para este producto. Para conocer las condiciones actuales de la garantía, visite nuestra página web en **www.aftershokz.com** o póngase en contacto con su socio de AfterShokz. Antes de poner en funcionamiento el producto, consulte las regulaciones específicas de cada país.

Bateria
PRECAUCIÓN: RIESGO DE EXPLOSIÓN SI LA BATERÍA SE REEMPLAZA POR UNA DE UN TIPO INCORRECTO. DESHÁGASE DE LAS BATERIAS USADAS DE ACUERDO CON LAS INSTRUCCIONES

Pressión sonora
Una presión sonora excesiva en auriculares o cascos puede causar una pérdida auditiva.

